92.7% of the Company’s net assets are invested in quoted equities. A 5% increase in quoted equity valuations at 31 December 2020 would
have increased total assets and total return on ordinary activities by £33,880,000 (2019 – £28,893,000). A decrease of 5% would have had an
equal but opposite effect. 11.6% of the Company’s net assets are invested in direct property.

	 Property Sensitivity Analysis
The valuations of investment properties are sensitive to changes in the assumed significant unobservable inputs. A significant increase/
(decrease) in estimated rental values in isolation would result in a significantly higher/(lower) fair value of the properties. A significant increase/
(decrease) in the all risks yield in isolation would result in a significantly (lower)/higher fair value.

There are interrelationships between the yields and rental values as they are partially determined by market rate conditions.

The sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant inputs per class of investment property are shown below:

Estimated movement in fair value of investment
properties at 31 December 2020 arising from:

Retail and
leisure
£’000

Office
£’000

Industrial
£’000

	 Other
	 £’000

Total
£’000

Increase in rental value by 5%  150  200  450  –  800

Decrease in rental value by 5% (150) (150) (450)  – (750)

Increase in yield by 0.5%  3,500  1,100  1,650  550  6,800

Decrease in yield by 0.5% (3,150) (1,050) (1,350) (450) (6,000)

Estimated movement in fair value of investment
properties at 31 December 2019 arising from:

Retail and
leisure
£’000

Office
£’000

Industrial
£’000

	 Other
	 £’000

Total
£’000

Increase in rental value by 5% 150 150 500 – 800

Decrease in rental value by 5% (200) (150) (500) – (850)

Increase in yield by 0.5% 3,750 1,100 1,500 600 6,950

Decrease in yield by 0.5% (3,275) (1,000) (1,300) (500) (6,075)

This represents the best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in estimated rental values and yield, having regard to historical volatility of the
value and yield.

Despite the impact of Covid-19 on the property market, the sensitivities for 2020 remain unchanged from 2019. In arriving at the valuations
for 31 December 2020, Savills considered the calibre and diversity of the tenants, length of lease term and whether tenants had been
adversely impacted as a result of Covid-19 and concluded that the valuations reflected prevailing market conditions.

	 Liquidity Risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities.